FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Arnold to Engrossed House Bill No. 414 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "health and accident insurance policies;" and insert
 "health and welfare plans;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 14, change "<u>health products</u>" to "<u>health and welfare plans</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 16, after "each" change "health insurance product" to "health and welfare
 plan"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 19, after "sell the" change "health insurance products" to "health and welfare
 plans"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, at the end of line 19, insert the following:
- "The provisions of this Subsection shall only apply to employers with health and
 welfare plans covering one hundred or fewer employees."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 2, delete "Section," and
- 18 insert "B. In addition to a commission for a health and welfare plan,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 2, line 4, after "Each" change "contract of health insurance" to "health and welfare
 plan"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 24 "D. For purposes of this Section, a health and welfare plan shall include
 25 benefits for group health, life, short term disability, long term disability, dental, and
 26 vision."